UC San Diego
UC San Diego Previously Published Works
Title
Reproducibility of Optical Coherence Tomography Angiography Macular and Optic Nerve
Head Vascular Density in Glaucoma and Healthy Eyes
Permalink
Journal

Topcon Medical Systems Inc.
3. Luke J. Saunders: none
4. Kaweh Mansouri: C: Sensimed AG, Switzerland; R: Topcon Inc., Japan, Sensimed AG, Switzerland
5. Akram Belghith: none
6. Min Hee Suh: none
7. Adeleh Yarmohammadi: none
8. Rafaella C. Penteado: none
9. Takuhei Shoji: R: Pfizer, Senju, Alcon, Santen, Kowa, Otsuka
10. Tadamichi Akagi: R: Santen, Pfizer, Senju, Alcon, Kowa
11. Robert N. Weinreb: C: Alcon, Allergan, Bausch & Lomb, Carl Zeiss Meditec, Sensimed, Topcon; F: Heidelberg
Engineering, Carl Zeiss Meditec, Genentech, Optovue, Topcon
HHS Public Access
Author manuscript
J Glaucoma. Author manuscript; available in PMC 2018 October 01.
Published in final edited form as:
J Glaucoma. 2017 October ; 26(10): 851–859. doi:10.1097/IJG.0000000000000768.
A
uthor M
anuscript
A

5. Lipson BK, Yannuzzi LA. Complications of intravenous fluorescein injections. Int Ophthalmol Clin.
1989; 29(3):200–5. [PubMed: 2526795]
6. Rao HL, Kadambi SV, Weinreb RN, et al. Diagnostic ability of peripapillary vessel density
measurements of optical coherence tomography angiography in primary open-angle and angle-
closure glaucoma. Br J Ophthalmol. 2016; doi: 10.1136/bjophthalmol-2016-309377
7. Wang XL, Jiang CH, Ko T, et al. Correlation between optic disc perfusion and glaucomatous
severity in patients with open-angle glaucoma: an optical coherence tomography angiography study.
Graef Arch Clin Exp. 2015; 253(9):1557–64. DOI: 10.1007/s00417-015-3095-y
8. Jia Y, Wei E, Wang X, et al. Optical coherence tomography angiography of optic disc perfusion in
glaucoma. Ophthalmology. 2014; 121(7):1322–32. DOI: 10.1016/j.ophtha.2014.01.021 [PubMed:
24629312]
9. Liu L, Jia Y, Takusagawa HL, et al. Optical Coherence Tomography Angiography of the
Peripapillary Retina in Glaucoma. JAMA Ophthalmol. 2015; doi: 10.1001/jamaophthalmol.
2015.2225
10. Jia Y, Morrison JC, Tokayer J, et al. Quantitative OCT angiography of optic nerve head blood flow.
Biomed Opt Express. 2012; 3(12):3127–37. DOI: 10.1364/BOE.3.003127 [PubMed: 23243564]
11. Sample PA, Girkin CA, Zangwill LM, et al. The African Descent and Glaucoma Evaluation Study
(ADAGES): design and baseline data. Arch Ophthalmol. 2009; 127(9):1136–45. DOI: 10.1001/
archophthalmol.2009.187 [PubMed: 19752422]
12. Medeiros FA, Zangwill LM, Bowd C, et al. Comparison of the GDx VCC scanning laser

uthor M
anuscript
A
uthor M
anuscript
A
uthor M
anuscript
A
uthor M
anuscript
20. Suh MH, Zangwill LM, Manalastas PI, et al. Optical Coherence Tomography Angiography Vessel
Density in Glaucomatous Eyes with Focal Lamina Cribrosa Defects. Ophthalmology. 2016;
123(11):2309–17. DOI: 10.1016/j.ophtha.2016.07.023 [PubMed: 27592175]
21. Jia Y, Tan O, Tokayer J, et al. Split-spectrum amplitude-decorrelation angiography with optical
coherence tomography. Opt Express. 2012; 20(4):4710–25. DOI: 10.1364/OE.20.004710
[PubMed: 22418228]
22. Kornzweig AL, Eliasoph I, Feldstein M. Selective atrophy of the radial peripapillary capillaries in
chronic glaucoma. Arch Ophthalmol. 1968; 80(6):696–702. [PubMed: 4177355]
23. Weinreb RN. Ocular blood flow in glaucoma. Can J Ophthalmol. 2008; 43(3):281–3. DOI:

iovs.07-1435 [PubMed: 18676630]
41. Mansouri K, Medeiros FA, Tatham AJ, et al. Evaluation of retinal and choroidal thickness by
swept-source optical coherence tomography: repeatability and assessment of artifacts. American
journal of ophthalmology. 2014; 157(5):1022–32. DOI: 10.1016/j.ajo.2014.02.008 [PubMed:
24531020]
42. Vaz S, Falkmer T, Passmore AE, et al. The case for using the repeatability coefficient when
calculating test-retest reliability. PloS one. 2013; 8(9):e73990.doi: 10.1371/journal.pone.0073990
[PubMed: 24040139]
43. Massin P, Vicaut E, Haouchine B, et al. Reproducibility of retinal mapping using optical coherence
tomography. Arch Ophthalmol. 2001; 119(8):1135–42. [PubMed: 11483079]
44. Ikuno Y, Maruko I, Yasuno Y, et al. Reproducibility of retinal and choroidal thickness
measurements in enhanced depth imaging and high-penetration optical coherence tomography.
Invest Ophthalmol Vis Sci. 2011; 52(8):5536–40. DOI: 10.1167/iovs.10-6811 [PubMed:
21508114]
45. Pearce JG, Maddess T. Inter-visit Test-Retest Variability of OCT in Glaucoma. Optom Vis Sci.
2017; 94(3):404–10. DOI: 10.1097/OPX.0000000000001022 [PubMed: 27870778]
46. You Q, Freeman WR, Weinreb RN, et al. Reproducibility of Vessel Density Measurement with
Optical Coherence Tomography Angiography in Eyes with and without Retinopathy. Retina. 2016;
doi: 10.1097/IAE.0000000000001407
47. Chen CL, Bojikian KD, Xin C, et al. Repeatability and reproducibility of optic nerve head
perfusion measurements using optical coherence tomography angiography. J Biomed Opt. 2016;
21(6):65002.doi: 10.1117/1.JBO.21.6.065002 [PubMed: 27272095]
48. Harada Y, Akita T, Takenaka J, et al. Reproducibility of optic disk evaluation in supine subjects
with a Heidelberg Retina Tomograph II laser tomographic scanner. Clin Ophthalmol. 2016;
10:1617–22. DOI: 10.2147/OPTH.S111250 [PubMed: 27601876]
Manalastas et al. Page 12
J Glaucoma. Author manuscript; available in PMC 2018 October 01.
A
uthor M